GTRONGARM

AIR/HYD BOTTLE JACK MODEL 370C 380C
Parts List

REF

© 00 N O U1 B W N -

I = T T S S Y < S N
0O N OO U1 A W N R O

PART NUMBER
PFH-380CP0O1
PFH-380CP02
PFH-380CP03
PFH-380CP04
PFH-380CP0O5
PFH-380CP0O6
PFH-380CP0O7
PFH-380CP08
PFH-380CP09
PFH-380CP10
PFH-380CP11
PFH-380CP12
PFH-380CP13
PFH-380CP14
PFH-380CP15
PFH-380CP16
PFH-380CP17
PFH-380CP18

DESCRIPTION
HOSE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
AIR HOSE

CONNECTOR

AIR PUMP

UPPER HANDLE

LOWER HANDLE

PLUNGER

SHAFT PIN

COTTER PIN

PUMP PLUNGER

O RING

ORING

SEAL

PUMP PLUNGER CYLINDER
COPPER WASHER

STEEL BALL (QTY 6)
PLUNGER CONNECTING ROD
RELEASE VALVE SCREW

REF
32
33
34
34
36
36
37
37
38
38
39
39
40
41
41
42
42
43

4

PROD NO. 030152,030157
MOD NO. 370C,380C

old style motor shown
15 new style square
— 16 please see air pump
parts list

REF 1-33 USED ON BOTH

380C/370C UNITS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PFH-380CP32 NUT (M8)
PFH-380CP33 BOLT (M8 X 35)
PFH-370CP34 BASE
PFH-380CP34 BASE

PFH-370CP36
PFH-380CP36
PFH-370CP37
PFH-380CP37
PFH-370CP38
PFH-380CP38
PFH-370CP39
PFH-380CP39
PFH-380CP40
PFH-370CP41
PFH-380CP41
PFH-370CP42
PFH-370CP42
PFH-370CP43

CYLINDER BOTTOM SEAL
CYLINDER BOTTOM SEAL
RESERVOIR

RESERVOIR

PACKING

PACKING

CYLINDER

CYLINDER

STEEL BALL RET (SAME ON 370C)
CYLINDER TOP SEAL
CYLINDER TOP SEAL
O RING

O RING

TOP NUT

www.strongarminc.com




GTRONGARM

AIR/HYD BOTTLE JACK MODEL 370C 380C

Parts List
REF PART NUMBER
19 PFH-380CP19
20 PFH-380CP20
21 PFH-380CP21
22 PFH-380CP22
23  PFH-380CP23
24  PFH-380CP24
25 PFH-380CP25
26  PFH-380CP26
27 PFH-380CP27
28 PFH-380CP28
29 PFH-380CP29
30 PFH-380CP30
31 PFH-380CP31

DESCRIPTION
RUBBER SEAL

STEEL BALL (6.35)

PIN

VALVE SPRING

FILLER PLUG

SCREW

PLUG SCREW

PLUG WASHER
OVERLOAD VALVE SCREW
SAFETY VALVE SPRING
OVERLOAD TAPERED VALVE
FILTER NET

SPRING WASHER (M8)

REF
44

4448
45
45
46
46
48
49
50
50
XX
XX

XX
REF

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

PART NUMBER
PFH-380CP44

PFH-370CP4448

PFH-370CP45
PFH-380CP45
PFH-370CP46
PFH-380CP46
PFH-380CP48
PFH-380CP49
PFH-370CP50
PFH-380CP50

PFH-370CPHYDK
PFH-380CPHYDK

PFH-380CPRK
PART NUMBER

PFH-370CP52
PFH-370CP53
PFH-370CP54
PFH-370CP55
PFH-370CP56
PFH-370CP57
PFH-370CP58
PFH-370CP59
PFH-370CP60
PFH-370CP61
PFH-370CP62
PFH-370CP63
PFH-370CP64
PFH-370CP65
PFH-370CP66
PFH-370CP67
PFH-370CP68
PFH-370CP69
PFH-370CP70
PFH-370CP71
PFH-370CP72
PFH-370CP73

PROD NO. 030152,030157
MOD NO. 370C,380C

DESCRIPTION
EXTENSION SCREW

RAM & EXTENSION SCREW ( 1 PC)

O RING

O RING

O RING RET

O RING RET

RAM

SPRING (SAME ON 370C)
SPRING PLATE

SPRING PLATE

REPAIR KIT (HYDRAULIC UNIT)
REPAIR KIT (HYDRAULIC UNIT)

REPAIR KIT HYD/AIR NEW STYLE
DESCRIPTION

HEX SOCKET SCREW
COVER

WASHER

AIR PUMP BODY
SPRING WASHER
SEAL

ORING

SQUARE RING
AIR MOTOR PISTON
NUT M5
PLUNGER CAP
PLUNGER
SPRING

NUT

PACKING GUIDE
NL RETAINER

“Y” SEAL

COVER
ADJUSTING NUT
PLUNGER COVER
COVER

THREAD SEAL

OLD STYLE ROUND AIR PUMP
PFH-370CPAIRK REPAIR KIT AIR MOTOR

www.strongarminc.com



GTRONGARM

AIR/HYD BOTTLE JACK MODEL 370C 380C

Parts List

REF PART NUMBER
PFH-380CNSPO1
PFH-380CNSP02
PFH-380CNSPO3
PFH-380CNSP04
PFH-380CNSP0O5
PFH-380CNSPO6
PFH-380CNSP0O7
PFH-380CNSP0O8
PFH-380CNSPO9
PFH-380CNSP10
PFH-380CNSP11
PFH-380CNSP12
PFH-380CNSP13
PFH-380CNSP14
PFH-380CNSP15
PFH-380CNSP16
PFH-380CNSP17
PFH-380CNSP18
PFH-380CNSP19
PFH-380CNSP20
PFH-380CNSP21
PFH-380CNSP22
PFH-380CNSP23
PFH-380CNSP24
PFH-370CP72
PFH-370CP73
PFH-380CPRK

O 00 N O U1 B W N -

X N N N N N NN P P P P R P P PP
X O 01 D W N P O O OWNO UL A WN PR, O

NEW STYLE AIR MOTOR

PROD NO. 030152,030157
MOD NO. 370C,380C

DESCRIPTION

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
SILENCER

COVER

RUBBER BUMPER
PACKING

SHUTTLE VALVE HOUSING
CONNECTOR

O-RING

SHUTTLE VALVE
PACKING

O-RING

AIR PISTON

PUMP PISTON RETAINER
PUMP PISTON

WASHER

SPRING

NUT

PUMP PISTON BUSHING
NYLON RETAINER
O-RING

AIR PISTON HOUSING
ADJUSTING NUT
PLUNGER COVER
COVER

THREAD SEAL

REPAIR KIT

Includes # 2,5,6,9,11,12,
14,19,20,21,25,26

www.strongarminc.com



